

:

SLP(C)No. 9283 OF 2004
ITEM No.37

Court No. 4

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9283/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 11/11/2003 in LPA 760/2003 in
SCA 3590/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA MAJLOOR MAHAJAN SANGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission
to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

With SLP(C)No.15426/2004 - (With appln.(s) for exemption from
filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 29/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Monika Bapna, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahni,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ajay Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Paul, Adv.
for Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the Constitution Bench decision of this Court in Civil Appeal No. 6471/2002 (State of Ma
harashtra & Anr. vs. Serva Shramik Sangh).

..2/-

.2.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order in so far as it directed the paymen
t of wages, subject to the petitioner depositing the amount in this Court within a period of s
ix weeks. In the event the amount is so deposited, the same shall be invested in a Nationaliz
ed Bank in a short term fixed deposit and the fixed deposit will be kept renewed till the disp
osal of the special leave petition. In default of the said deposit being made within the time
aforesaid, the stay shall automatically stand vacated.

Sarita

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master