

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9283/2004

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA MAJLOOR MAHAJAN SANGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report for renewal of FDR)

With SLP(C) No. 15426/2004

Date: 06/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ajai Bhalla, Adv.

Mr Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

months from the Renew the FDRs with interest for a further period of six

date of their maturity.

Needless to state that, office to follow the guidelines in the office note dated

23.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj