

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9283/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2003 in LPA No.760/2003 &  
SCA No.3590/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA MAJOUR MAHAJAN SANGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report regarding renewal of FDR)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15426 of 2004

(With office report regarding renewal of FDR)

Date: 27/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.  
for Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The amount of F.D.R. in question be reinvested with accrued  
interest for a further period of two years from the date of maturity.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar