

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9283/2004

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA MAJOUR MAHAJAN SANGH

Respondent(s)

(list the matter after the decision of civil appeal no. 6471 of 2002  
as per court's order dated 29/04/2005. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15426/2004 (III)

Date : 03-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kesar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court  
made the following

O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above sole respondent has already  
filed the counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as already directed.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar